UNITED STATES BANKRUP	TCY COURT	PROOF OF CLAIM
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS		Chapter 11
In Re Kmart Corporation, et. al.	Case Numbers 02-B02474 through 02-B02498	
Name of Debtor: (see attached for complete list of debtors)	Case Number:	
KMart of North Carolina, LLC	02-B02465	
NOTE This form should not be used to make a claim for an administrative case. A "request" for payment of an administrative expense may be filed pure	suant to 11 U S.C § 503.	
Name of Creditor (The person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property)  Linda P. Fountain, by and through her attorney Richard A. Mu Post Office Box 1088 Jacksonville, NC 28541-1088	Check box if you are aware that anyone else has filed a proof of claim relating to your claim. Attach copy of statement giving particulars. Check box if you have never received any notices from the bankruptcy court in this case. Check box if the address differs from the address on the envelope sent to you by the court.	
If address differs from above, please complete the following: Creditor Name	Telephone #	
Address.		This Space is for Court Use Only
City/St/Zip	Check here if □ replaces	
Account or other number by which creditor identifies debtor		filed claim, dated
1 Basis for Claim  ☐ Goods sold ☐ Services performed ☐ Money loaned  ※XX Personal injury/wrongful death ☐ Taxes ☐ Other	☐ Retiree benefits as defined in 11 U S.C. §1 ☐ Wages, salaries, and compensation (fill out Your SS #  Unpaid compensation for services performe fromto_ (date) (date)	below)
2. Date debt was incurred: 12/26/00	3. If court judgment, date obtained:	
4. Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Filed:  If all or part of your claim is secured or entitled to priority, also complete Iten  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the charges		atement of all interest or additional
5. Secured Claim.  ☐ Check this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including a right of setoff)  Brief Description of Collateral ☐ Real Estate ☐ Motor Vehicle ☐ Other	6. Unsecured Priority Claim.  ☐ Check this box if you have an unsecured pri Amount entitled to priority \$  Specify the priority of the claim  ☐ Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$4,6 of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the  11 U S C. § 507(a)(3)	50), earned within 90 days before filing
Value of Collateral. \$	☐ Contributions to an employee benefit plan — ☐ Up to \$ 2,100 of deposits toward purchase, I personal, family, or household use - 11 U S ☐ Alimony, maintenance, or support owed to a U.S.C \$ 507(a)(7)	ease, or rental of property or services for C § 507(a)(6)
Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed included in secured claim, if any. \$	☐ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental un ☐ Other – Specify applicable paragraph of 11	U S C § 507(a)().
7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and claim 8. Supporting Documents: Attach copies of supporting documents, such itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, court judgments, perfection of lien DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS if it documents are voluminous, attach a summary 9. Date-Stamped Copy: To receive an acknowledgment of the filing of your and copy of this proof of claim	as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, mortgages, security agreements, and evidence of the documents are not available, explain. If the	This Space is for Court Use Only  RECEIVED TRUMBULL SERVICES COMPANY 3-26-02
Date Sign and print the name and title, if any, of the reditor of copy of power of attorney, if any)	other person authorized to file this claim (attach	2002 MAR 26 PM 2: \$
1 ^ 1	d A. Mu, attorney for I	Inda FRANKRUPTCY
Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim Fine of up to \$500,	,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both 18 U	J S C §§ 152 and 3571

### Law Offices

# BRUMBAUGH, MU & KING, P.A.

Clay A. Brumbaugh Richard A. Mu Kenneth W. King, Jr.\* Leah L. King\* 112 Old Bridge Street Post Office Box 1088 Jacksonville, NC 28541-1088 Offices in: Elizabethtown Fayetteville, Havelock Jacksonville, New Bern Shallotte & Wilmington

Nicole D. Wray
Angela D. Vandivier

Telephone: (910) 455-4065 Facsimile: (910) 455-5539

\*Board Certified Workers' Compensation Specialist

November 19, 2001

Ms. Linda Phillippie Cambridge Integrated Services Group, Inc. Post Office Box 3970 Bristol, TN 37625

Re:

Claimant:

Linda Fountain

Insured:

K-Mart #7090 - Jacksonville, NC

Claim No.:

KT1-NC-00-264589

DOL:

12/26/00

### Dear Ms. Phillippie:

Mrs. Fountain has completed medical treatment and been released by her physicians. I previously offered my contentions regarding liability. I offer the following with respect to Mrs. Fountain's injuries.

Immediately following Mrs. Fountain's fall, she was seen at Family Urgent Care with complaints of right ankle and foot pain with significant swelling. Her right foot and ankle were ace wrapped and she was instructed to elevate it, apply ice and to return the next day for x-rays. Review of x-rays the following day revealed a right ankle avulsion fracture. Mrs. Fountain was given a referral to an orthopedic, placed on crutches and instructed to continue with elevation and remain off of her feet..

Mrs. Fountain treated with Dr. Valentine Hamilton of Coastal Foot Center from January 1, 2001 to July 12, 2001. Dr. Hamilton diagnosed a fracture of the calcaneouse and a lateral ankle sprain, grade I of the right foot. Treatment consisted of the application of a boot for the right foot and ankle which she wore until March 29, 2001. On May 26, 2001 Dr. Hamilton ordered a functional orthotic insert which Mrs. Fountain is required to wear inside her shoes. Mrs. Fountain began wearing this device on July 12, 2001. She must wear it constantly and replace it every three years. The cost is \$266.00. Mrs. Fountain is 44 years old and has a life expectancy of 34.7 years. (See mortality table attached) She will need to replace the insert twelve times at a cost of \$3,192.00 during her lifetime. Dr. Hamilton also stated that is Mrs. Fountain is symptomatic in the future she will require a surgical release of the plantar fascia

Page 2 of 2 November 19, 2001

To: Ms. Linda Phillipie Re: Settlement Package

which will cost approximately \$2,000.00. She will also need anti-inflammatory medication depending upon her progress. She should avoid prolonged standing and walking. (See Dr. Hamilton's report attached)

Initially after the fall, Mrs. Fountain required assistance from her husband, Rex, with simple tasks such as getting to the bathroom, preparing food or doing anything which required movement. The Fountain's have a special needs child, Alan, who must be supervised 24 hours per day, 7 days per week. He has severe cases of Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, Oppositional Defiance Disorder and mild mental retardation. These conditions were caused by a brain hemorrhage when their child was a baby. He often has severe explosive outbursts, will run out of the house and pose a danger to himself and others. A letter from Alan's physician Dr. Milton Kale is attached and states that Mrs. Fountain needs to be present at all times to supervise his behavior. Mrs. Fountain is the primary supervisor. However, her foot injury and resulting lack of mobility rendered her unable to care for this child. As a result, Alan's father, Rex Fountain had to take ten days off from work to supervise his son, a job which Mrs. Fountain would normally do. The missed time from work resulted in lost income of \$4,000.00, as indicated on the attached report from his employer.

Mrs. Fountain has been advised by Dr. Hamilton to walk with the orthotic insert at all times. Mrs. Fountain works seasonally at the beach cleaning condominiums. Previously she did this in flip flops to avoid carrying sand into the condos she was cleaning. She now has to wear tennis shoes with the inserts. There are many other recreational occasions where the insert requirement is very inconvenient.

In summary, due to K-Mart's negligence in placing twine that was not readily apparent and their failure to warn of its presence, Mrs. Fountain has suffered painful injuries. She has medical bills of \$1,205.32 and will have future expenses of \$3,192.00 for the orthotic insert and the possibility of surgery costing approximately \$2,000.00. Rex Fountain has lost wages of \$4,000.00. I demand settlement of this claim in the amount of \$24,000.00 if an agreement can be promptly reached.

I look forward to your response.

Very Truly Yours,

BRUMBAUGH, MU & KING. P.A.

FILE COPY Richard A. Mu

RAM:TDT:crs cc: Client enclosures as listed [bro]

# **BROCHURE SETTLEMENT INDEX**

# **FOR**

# LINDA FOUNTAIN

PAGE	DESCRIPTION
1	KMART Customer Incident Information
4	Summary of Special Damages
5	Family Urgent Care Records
7	Family Urgent Care Bill
8	Coastal Diagnostic Imaging Records
10	Coastal Diagnostic Imaging Bill
12	Coastal Foot Clinic Records
15	Coastal Foot Clinic Bill
16	Prescriptions
17	Dr. Hamilton Report
18	Dr. Kale Report
19	Mortality Table
22	Lost Wage Statement



### **Kmart Customer Incident Information**

# 7090 Big Kmart

7090 NEW MARKET SQ. MALL JACKSOUVILLE NC 28540

Store Stamp

Dear Kmart Customer,

We want you to have a positive experience every time you visit our store. If you have experienced an accident or loss of any kind while visiting us, please provide the information requested below. This information will help us meet our goal of continuous improvement in the operation of our store. It will also help us in contacting you to make sure we are providing the service you expect.

Please take the white copy of this document for your records. If after leaving the store you wish to provide further information or have any questions about your incident, please call our Store Team Manager.

We are sorry you had an unpleasant experience while our guest. We look forward to serving you better in the future.

Sincerely,

Your Kmart Store Management Store Phone Number: 455-4894

TO BE COMPLETED BY CUSTOMER:
Customer name: LIN de Fountain Customer's Street Address: 679 Five Mile Rd
City: R1 (h) (1) (1) State: NC zip: 28574 Phone: 910-3247574
Customer's employer: Customer's sex:
Customer's Date of Birth: 11-03.57 Customer's Social Security Number: 245.11.6303
If injury to a child: Child's name: Child's age: Parent's name:
Customer's Description of Incident:  Date of incident. 1)-26-(6 Location of incident: 51/1) (6 Des  Time of incident 4, 20 pm What happened? 5tring (white) 2005 8/0005 13/1000t  Sit tripped on string and fell on there is ted cause that  Kings Right and (No fellow ribble across Blocks others had  Yellow Ribben) No wallening of string and (1.111) 500
Do you wish to be contacted? Date reported 12.26.00 Signature of Customer Linear Dilliant

White copy - for Customer

code (37) 094-4699-115 9/98

# Integrated Health CARE Delivery Services STATEMENT OF INJURED

NAME Linda Pierce Fo	puntain	AGE:/2	MARRIED/SINGLE	TELEPHONE # 910 3247574
2079 Five mile Rd	Pichland A	OCCUPATION		AVERAGE WEEKLY WAGE
EMPLOYER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Pichlanasi	uc. House	wite bec	LENGTH OF EMPLOYMENT
		·		
HEIGHT, 7" WEIGHT COLOR OF I	EYES P	COLOR OF HAIR		RIGHT OR LEFT, HANDED
WIFETHUSBAND'S NAME				1 1100
BESCRIBE IN DETAIL HOW YOU WERE INJURED IN				
		strung forom	. cement	Blocks but walk
tripped on white string	yellow tape	or warning	of strir	ng tripped fell on fra
DATE OF ACCIDENT.  TIME OF ACCIDENT.  WHAT CAUSED YOUR ACCIDENT	CIDENT:	PLACE OF ACCIDENT. I	DEPT. INSIDE STOR	E OR LOCATION OUTSIDE STORE
white string that wa	s Ran Gro	n I set o	f Blocks	to another
Walk Space between them HOW COULD YOUR ACCIDENT HAVE BEEN AVOIDED.	NO WAINING	No	1/ellocadone	interconference state Robertssan
if worning signs	were posted	Trip	and (tape	AT OTHER Block
if yellow Coution tape NAMES AND ADDRESS OF ALL WITNESSES HAVIN	e was across	the ones I	trpp cont	on (they were aboth a since on separate sheet if necessary)
NAMES AND ADDRESS OF ALL WITNESSES HAVIN	KNOWLEDGE OF YOUR	ACCIDENT:	A. IV RE	LATIONSHIP/Relative, Friend, etc
Elizabeth Pierce	603 FIVEII	lileka Kich K	2114519	mother
PLEASE INDICATE THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EMPLO	TEES WITH WHOM TOU P	IAVE DISCUSSED THIS A	CCIDENT.	
PLEASE IDENTIFY EACH EMPLOYEE BY NAME OR	JOB:	(A) r	Nardal (	service dark)
1 -	• •			
Debbie (from office	filled puper.	5 04	7/US+	commented that
right ankle			yeopic nui	il day.
NAME ADDRESS & PHONE OF TREATING PHYSICI	AN OR HOSPITAL.	to PAC 30	ST) Hond	exon Dr. Ext Jaxil
	_	1 14 20	12/ 1/2/1	A. C. F. T. Com
Coastal Foot Ch	nic DR 11	anylon 30	H Menar	28 -
<u> </u>				
DATE OF FIRST VISIT	ct appt	NUMBER OF TIMES SE		ant doctors
Ped (Dr Hamilton) Fe	OFFEN THE	WERE YOU COMPELLE Selfemployed	D TO STOP WORK	BECAUSE OF THIS INJURY? Walto Stay home
IF SO, WHEN?	HAVE YOU RETURNED TO		IF SO, WHAT DA	
IF STILL DISABLED. STATE PRESENT CONDITION Had to Stay Off FOOT	17-71-1-4	WHEN DO YOU EXPEC	T TO RETURN TO Y	VORK?
PLEASE LIST ALL PREVIOUS CONCLUSIONS	buent accident	sand injuri	<u> 5501 -                                 </u>	010 1 K.M. 1700
	*	-		
1 10 0001		., /	1 ^	

STORE AUTHORIZATION FOR FIRST AID
To IR Gent Cine Clinic or Hospital  Authorized By. Mr. Ti-cine
We will pay the reasonable and ordinary charges for one time emergency first aid treatment of the patient described below, administered within 24 hours of the incident described below, if this form is completed in its entirety, including the Medical Report section below, and this completed form is returned to the store with an itemized bill and a copy of the admitting notes. This authorization is for first aid only, and does not extend to follow-up care and is not an admission of liability.
Patient Name Incident Date Incident Time Incident Time Incident Time
Richicads Lie 2574 Height 5171 Weight 2761
Patient's Employer
PATIENT AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE INFORMATION
To: Any and all providers of medical services: This authorization or a copy of this authorization will allow you to give to the above-described store or its representative any information you have regarding my medical history, physical, clinical or laboratory findings, diagnosis, treatment, prognosis and related information.  Patient Signature Almark - Jan Mark - Date -

PHYSICIAN'S MEDICAL REPORT Date of examination / treatment 2 % Dec 2000
History of incident given by patient fell in K-mart
Patient's complaints Swiller (B) foot / article
Patient's complaints Swillen (B) foot / alle Clinical findings & Swilling, tenderness, Africal ambulation
Has patient ever had same or similar condition No If yes, when?  Diagnosis (R) foot - "A Small Avulsion FX of lateral Calcaneus."
Has patient ever had same or similar condition No If yes, when?  Diagnosis R fort - "A Small Avulsion Fx of lateral Calcaneus."  Treatment rendered Crutches pain meds referral to exthorelies
Prognosis: Is patient disabled? If yes, how long is disability expected? Approximate date of last treatment
Signature of physician
Name of physician 5-16-78-2220 Fed ID Family Urgent Care
Office address S080 Henderson Or Ext

TO BE CO!

TO BE COMPLETED BY PHYSICIAN

# **SPECIAL DAMAGES**

# **FOR**

# LINDA FOUNTAIN

DESCRIPTION	COST
Family Urgent Care	\$ 171.00
Coastal Diagnostic	\$ 199.52
Coastal Foot Clinic	\$ 756.00
Prescriptions	\$ 78.80
MEDICAL BILLS TOTAL	\$1,205.32
LOST WAGES	\$4,000.00
TOTAL	\$5,205.32

# JOSO HENDERSON DRIVE EXT. JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28... DR. EARLIE T. JOHNSON P.A. ASSISTANT: DANNY MINGUS

1410

DATE: ADDO STROWDER 4:45 TIME: INSURANCE: Thus ACC DOB: TELEPHONE: SOCIAL SECURITY: 245-11-6303 HT: **MEDICATIONS:** LAST PAP: 1999 TPR: 95 LAST COMPLETE PHYSICAL: TETANUS: tupped while at work about 16203 B/P 118/82 sprained (R) and le denies any sound being & ROM pain burning sensation lice was S: 43 you wy in for @ combile 20 to falling today (zhrsago). 0: (R) fort - 1 @ Swelling of lateral Malle ons , Elecymosis good distal Pulses & Charleny refill . Equander anbuletin weight bearing, Goosdy N-V A. O (R) ankle sprain 6. OAce wrop (3) elevate 3) ice (4) F/min 24 hrs for X- VAy. (5) Percioté (5/32/1) CL4-C ( phenergan 3 PHYSICIAN'S SIGNATURE F. LOVER PA-C 546-78-2220

### 3080 HENDERSON DRIVE EXT. JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28546 DR. EARLIE T. JOHNSON P.A. ASSISTANT: DANNY MINGUS

324-4247

2475.	1	\ )	()	TIME:	INSURANCE:
DATE:	<u>`. ~&gt;</u> _ 0	<u>-9</u> _1	$\stackrel{\circ}{\rightleftharpoons}$	TA > DOB: \1-03	S > TELEPHONE: 3.14.75 7
NAME:		- 25gr	1511	(23 23 HT:	wт: .220 <sup>th</sup>
SOCIAL S			1 5		AGE: \u2
MEDICAT	10NS:1	71.1000	:c+ 5/	74.0	
DRUG AL	LERGIES	in	)A.		
LMP: 4	,		,1	LAST PAP: 99	TPR: 713 - 64 -76
LAST CO	-1-5-0	HYSICA	L: 91	99 MAMMO:	TETANUS: ?
B/P	112		PI	fun por rev. @ an	for ( ) foot pain.
		-	50	swelling 20 to fall	velling of dorson ralleons à swelling
Aren Yest	e work	ک		D. Consult to ortho D. Consult to ortho e) use crutches. plevile fort. Devile fort. Devile fort. F. Lovato PAC 546-7672220	
770	A she.	•			DUVEICIAN'S SIGNATURE

### FAMILY URGENT CARE OF AMERICA

### JÖBO HENDERSON DRIVE EXT JACKSONVILLE, NC 28546

(910)346-1188

FED ID #: 56-2021764

BCBS #: @154H

PHONE(8)  (910)324-7574 (***)***-****
,
DATE OF BIRTH 11/03/1957
GROUP # POLICY HOLDER
FOUNTAIN, LINDA
AYS ! 90 DAYS ! 120 DAYS+ ! ASSIGNED .00 ! 171.0
ACCOUNT STATUS: CO  ION AMOUNT BALANCE
TERMEDIATE 80.00 80.00 PGE 4 IN 11.00 91.00 5-12/27/2000 (9523) 0.00 91.00 FERMEDIATE 80.00 171.00

009995

11/03/57, 43

Linda, Fountain, 679 Five Mile Rd Richlands NC 28574 (910)324-7574 (910)000-0000 Earlie Johnson M.D.

Radxam Ankle 3 View

RIGHT ANKLE: THREE VIEWS: There are posterior and plantar calcaneal spurs present. There is soft tissue swelling subjacent to the lateral malleolus. There appears to be an avulsion fracture off of the anterior inferior aspect of the calcaneus. Configuration of the ankle mortise is intact.

Kenneth M. Lury, M.D. RADIOLOGIST

KL/jag

Date Transcribed: 12/27/00

\*\* electronically signed by Dr. KENNETH M. LURY M.D. \*\*

11/03/57, 43

Xr Ankle/Complete - Min 3 Vws

RIGHT ANKLE: THREE VIEWS: Previous films are unavailable for comparison. Calcaneal spurs are present.

Kenneth M. Lury, M.D. RADIOLOGIST

Date Transcribed: 4/26/01

\*\* electronically signed by Dr. KENNETH M. LURY M.D. \*\*

009995 FOUNTAIN LINDA

11/03/57 245-11-6303 12/27/00

OUNTAIN LINDA

(910)324-7574

00016 JOHNSON M.D., EARLI 3080 HENDERSON DR.

Service 11:30a 73610 RADXAM ANKLE 3 VIEW Charge 99.76

PAIN-JOINT-ANKLE/FOOT

PAIN - 79.96
Discount - 19.8
Chine France

Balance

HShul

Coastal Diagnostic Imaging 3603 Henderson DR Jacksonville 910 804 937-7226

DR. Kenneth Lury m.D PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE IN THIS

AREA

СЈН

	•	APPROVED OM
	NO INSURANCE/SELF-PAY	
	JACKSONVILLE, NC 28540	

			-CA
PICA		URANCE CLAIM FORM	PICA [ ]
, ,	IICA TII ICANBIKI UNG	14 INSURPOSTO NUMBER	IFOR PROGRAM IN HEM IS
[Madeshies] [Modeshies] [S] Ursors SSN) [VA 2 PATIENT'S NAME (I 32) Name First Name Mid-8a (niist)	Fde #)   (SSN or ID)   (SSN)   X (IU)	245116303	
	MM 1 DD VV 5F4	4 INSURED S NAME (Last Name First Name Middle)	(אינוויו)
FOUNTAIN, LINDA	G PATIFNT RELA HONSHIP TO INSURED	FOUNTAIN LINDA	
679 FIVE MILE RD	Sell X Stant to Cate Onine	679 FIVE MILE RD	
CITY	TE A PATIENT STATUS	City	STAIL 2
	NC Single Marned X Oniet	RICHLANDS	NC ₽
71º CODE TELEPHONE: (Include Area Code)		SIP CODE   IELEPHONE (IN	CLUCE APPA CONC)
28574 ((910)) 324-7574	Finishing Part Terre Shalors Shalors	28574 ( )	OR
9 OTHER INSURED S NAME (LAST NAME FALL NAME, MIDGIC IMINAL)	111 IS PATIENTS ("ONDITION HELATED TO	HE INSURED & POLICY CHICKET OF COA NUMBER	Z
			· ia
A OTHER INSUMED IS POUCY OR GROUP NUM! FR	* EMPLOYMENT / (CURRENT OR PREVIOUS)	a. INSURED S DATE OF BIRTH	2C. JRD
NOTHER INSUREO'S DATE OF RIGHTH	YES X NO	11 83 1957	N N N
MM   DD   YY	PLACE (SINIA)	D FMPLOYERS NAME OH SCHOOL NAME	
M	YF5 X NO 1		
. EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME	COLNEH VIXIDEALS	CINSURANCE PLAN NAME OR PROGRAM NAME	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
4 INCHOLOGY IN AN HAME OF PROCESS	YES X NO	NO INSURANCE/SELF	-PAY
d incurance plan name or program nami-	104 RESERVED + SHITTER USE	U IS THERE AND THER HEALTH CLEMENT PLANT	
		YES X NO 8 WAR (PULL) to BE	no complete dam 9 a d
READ BACK OF FORM BEFORE COMPLE 12 PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE I auth	nonze the release of any medical or other information	13 INSURED'S OR ALLEMORIZED PERSON'S payment of madeal benefits to the undersign	
na estary to process this claim I also request payment of governo applignment prigmature on File	ment benefits wither to niveal or to the party who accept	Services described bolow	and the supplies for
	,	Signature on File	
SIGNED	DATE	SIGNED	
14 PATE OF CURREN) ILLNESS (First amptom) ()R  MM   DD   Y   INJURY (Arciden   UP)  I   PREGNANCY (FMP)	13 IF PARENT HAS HALL SAME OR SIMILAR ILL NESS	TO DATE PATIENT LINARY HIT WE THE IN QUINCO	MM : DD I YY
17 NAME OF REFERENCE PHYSICIAN OR OTHE (SOURCE	1/3 I D NUMBER OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN	18 HOSPITALIZATION DATES HELA "EN TO CUPHE	NI SERVICES
JOHNSON M.D., EARLIE	B64578	FROM LOD LYY R	AM   00   YY
19 HEMFRYED FOR LOCAL USE		20 GUTSIUE LAR? SCHAR	ocs' ·
		[ IVES   X NO	
21 DIAGNOSIS OH NATURF OF ILLNESS OH IN RIHY (AFLATE ITEMS 12	I OR 4 TO ITEM 24E GY LINES -	22 MEDICAID RESUBMISSION	— <del></del>
, 719 47	<b>→</b>	CODE CHICINAL HEF	MO
· · ·	ــــاك	2. PHICH AUTHORIZATION NUMBER	
اد.	4 L		
24 A O C	D F		, <u> </u>
From In UI of	COURES, REPRICES ON SUPFLIES DIAGNOSIS (Explain Unusual Circumstannes) DIAGNOSIS (CODE CODE	SCINAGES OF FAIR EMO CO	OR HESERVED FOR LOCAL USE
04 26 01   11 04 73	3610	99.76 1	PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER INFORM
	- 1=0		O
			E
, , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	,		A
			<del> </del>
26 FEDERAL TAX I D NUMBER SON CIN 20 PATIENT	S ACCOUNT NO 27 ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT	20 20741 CO	1 1=
	if or your cloums one back)	SE TO THE TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
562040210 X 999	DAGGHESS OF FACILITY WHERE SERVICES WERE	\$ 99.76 \$ 0.00	. )
INCH UDING CEGREES OR CHEDENTIALS HENDERS	O (It other than nome or on 34)	SE BARCHEN HI PLOTEUR CHEMINE LANG	
The substitute and are made a feet thereof t	TAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGF	Coastal Diagnostic	
	HENDERSON DRIVE SONVILLE, NC 28546	3606 Henderson Oriv	1 1
05/00/2001	SONVILLE, NC 28546 220640		28546
2KWED 199 199 1991	220070	- 10 mm	

Coastal Foot Center
Dr. Valentine Hamilton, D.P.M.
3221 Henderson Drive • Jacksonville, N.C.

TNTTTAL OFFICE VISIT
NANE Fountain Lindon DATE / 14/01
THIS 43 YEAR OLD WILL DEVELOPED, WELL NOURISHED C / O
comes to our office with complaint(s) of tripped on string & K-Mart 15/20
injured PSt 6xc , Edouice, min, to of hout & Curcle
Counted pour as mad & acidle 20 che agany Dein,
montely ou pacpat & wt on the weed planter aspect
of foot level ecchy was so her c' & qui (aconses
1x Rays: (F)avalsion Ex autoval - placet of calcane
UNS Les faces , WNL
Hyraes Plusia 20 to relevice
BP: PULSE: WEIGHT: 220 HEIGHT 57" SHOE SIZE 9-92
DIACNOSIS: 1. Fx Calcanevise Rt Wol
2.
3.
$\cdot$ .
PLAN OF TREATMENT: 1. Exe C X-Rays  2. I umobilized pleviu.
of the state of th
2. Junious (12)
4.
5.
FOLLOW-UP VISIT:
SAMPLE(S)/RX 1.
<b>2.</b>
COMMENTS: 1-5-01 Disp-walny Coof
COMMENTS: 1-5-01 losp-waluy losof
V V

COASTAL FOOT CENTER PROGRESS NOTES

PATIENT: Fountain, Linda CHART: 6762 Lies grallual

### **STATEMENT**

تهاني.

COASTAL FOOT CLINIC
Podiatric Medicine & Surgery of the Foot and Ankle
Dr. Valentine Hamilton, D.P.M.
3608-B Medical Park Court
3221 Henderso

Morehead City, NC 28557 (252) 726-8040

3221 Henderson Drive Jacksonville, NC 28540 (910) 938-6000

□ Fountain Linda 679 Five Mile RD Richlands NC 28574

H-324-7574

[9] w				CREDITS				BALANCE	
DATE	DATE MEMBER		CHARGI	لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	PMTS.	ADJ		BULLANCE	
STOWN.	1815年	Selection of the select		**,	BALANCE	FORWAR	<b>0 ≻</b> ,	-	-7-
1-4-01		EOV	46.	0	46,00	7	<u> </u>	-0	ر 
1-5=	01	Dish Wale	k14		(2d-	1		54	
3		Book							
18-0		Private fai							
2-10-0		14. B. ued				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
2-15	-01	OV	46	00	1	٢	<u> </u>	100	00
2-15	01	Pt. Bylled						ļ	_
3-10	100	M	,46	00	1 1	7	1	146	or
3-1	901	(mo Helia	<b>/</b>	-	-   /		-		00
3/29	1 07	OVpt	41	00	100	4	<u> </u>	187	_
2/20	dol	Pt. Paid on acc	4		100		1_	87	00
4/26	107	1	141	00			-	1/28	0
5/8	6/01	OV E outle	266	<u> </u>	1200	Ø _	-	12.70	(00
7/11/0		Pt. blive		_	1 1	_ _	4		1-
				_	-	<u> </u>	_		igapha
3					1		1_		4
		,						<u> </u>	<u>.                                    </u>

1625

IOV - INITIAL OFFICE VISIT IFU - OFFICE FOLLOW UP C - CONSULTATION MV - HOSPITAL VISIT HS - HOSPITAL SURGERY OS - OFFICE SURGERY

DR - DRESSING
AN - ANESTHESIA
IN - INJECTIONS
OP - ORTHOPAEDIC PADS

PI - PLASTER IMPRESSIONS OR - ORTHOTICS.

CA - CAST APPLICATION

F - FRACTURE
H - HYFERCATIONS
X - X RAYS
NC - NO CHARGE
ROA - RECEIVED ON ACCOUNT

PAY LAST AMOUNT IN THIS COLUMN

THIS IS A COPY OF YOUR ACCOUNT AS IT APPEARS ON YOUR LEDGER CARD

Patient paid Balonee

### STATEMENT

### **COASTAL FOOT CLINIC**

Podiatric Medicine & Surgery of the Foot and Ankle Dr. Valentine Hamilton, D.P.M.

3608-B Medical Park Court Morehead City, NC 28557 (252) 726-8040

3221 Henderson Drive Jacksonville, NC 28540 (910) 938-6000

Fountain Linda 679 Five Mile RD Richlands NC 28574

H-324-7574

	FAMILY	T	CHARGE		CREDITS				
DATE	MEMBER	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE			PMTS	^	J.	BALA	NCE
					BALANCE	FORWA	ND ►		
1-4-0		EOV	16.	$\alpha$	46.00			-0	
1.5-	<u> </u>	Dish Wale	174		120-	-		54	_
		Book							
1-8-01		Private fair							
2-10-01	7	Pt. Billed						<u> </u>	
2-15	-01	OV	46	00	É	۲		100	00
2-15-	01	Pt. Bylled							
3-15	107	100	,46	00	E	4		146	ou
3-19	0/	mo Felis	1			$\bot$			
3/29	107	1 OV pt	141	80	7	7		187	80
3/29	01	Pt. Paid on acct	4		100			87	00
4/26		111	141	00				128	W
5/8	5/01	lov & orde	266	00	1200	ע		274	Ob
7/11/6		ft. bliva							
9-10:01		(RO)2			1000	<u> </u>		174	W
10-2-	07.	OV	55	co				229	05
10/18/2		(1)	141	w				270	CC

1625

IOV INITIAL OFFICE VISIT

IFU - OFFICE FOLLOW UP
C - CONSULTATION
HV HOSPITAL VISIT

HS HOSPITAL SURGERY

OS OFFICE SURGERY

DR - DRESSING

AN - ANESTHESIA

ORTHOPAEDIC PADS

PI PLASTER IMPRESSIONS

OR ORTHOTICS

CA CAST APPLICATION

PAY LAST AMOUNT IN THIS COLUMN &

FRACTURE

H HYFERCATIONS

NC NO CHARGE

ROA RECEIVED ON ACCOUNT

THIS IS A COPY OF YOUR ACCOUNT AS IT APPEARS ON YOUR LEDGER CARD

Usual cost for processing, copying + etc. records is \$12.00.

# JOHNSON DRUG WILLIAMSBURG

(\$750 Phones (900) 988 1582 10.00 (4) A

# 2200 Gum Branch Road Jacksonville, N.C. 28540

THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT. PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR TAX OR INSURANCE.

RX # 22001949

Г

DR.LOVATO, F.

12/26/00

FOUNTAIN, LINDA 679 FIVE MILE ROAD RICHLANDS, NC 28574 PERCOCET 5/325 TAB

TOTAL

16.24\*

10 TAB ORG DT- 12/26/00 63481-0623-70

9J REFILL

# William Contraction

2200 Gum Branch Road Jacksonville, N.C. 28540 THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT. PLEASE RETAIN FOR YOUR TAX OR INSURANCE.

RX # 22001950

DR.LOVATO, F.

12/27/00

62.56

FOUNTAIN, LINDA 679 FIVE MILE ROAD RICHLANDS, NC 28574 OXYCONTIN 20MG TABLET SA

20 TAB ORG DT- 12/27/00 59011-0103-10

REFILL

TOTAL

# Law Offices BRUMBAUGH, MU & KING, P.A.

Clay A. Brumbaugh Richard A. Mu Kenneth W. King, Jr.\* Leah L. King\*

112 Old Bridge Street Post Office Box 1088 Jacksonville, NC 28541-1088 Offices in: Elizabethtown Favetteville, Havelock Jacksonville, New Bern Shallotte & Wilmington

Nicole D. Wray Angela D. Vandivier Telephone: (910) 455-4065 Facsimile: (910) 455-5539

\*Board Certified Workers' Compensation Specialist

September 28, 2001

Dr. Valentine Hamilton Coastal Foot Clinic 3221 Henderson Drive Ext. Jacksonville, NC 28540

Re:

Claimant:

Linda Fountain

DOL:

04/07/01

### Dear Dr. Hamilton:

I represent Linda Fountain for injuries sustained on April 7, 2001. I have been informed that Ms. Fountain has reached maximum medical improvement and has been released by you. I will submit an offer of settlement to the insurance company which will require a statement from you addressing the following:

- What is your diagnosis of Ms. Fountain's injuries caused by the incident referred to 1. above? 1. Fx, calcaneous e Rt Foot 2. Lateral aurle Sprain - Grade I, Rt Joot What is your prognosis for total recovery?
- 2. 900d

Does Ms. Fountain have a permanent injury? If so, what problems do you anticipate she 3. will experience in the future?

- Please state that you have prescribed an orthotic shoe insert and recommended Ms. 4. Fountain wear it constantly. Please give the cost of this device, how long Ms. Fountain
- will have to wear it and how often it will have to be replaced in the future.

  2. Caust 1266.00/3. Replaced once about the future years.

  If Ms. Fountain is symptomatic from injuries in the future, what medical treatment would be necessary or helpful? SURGICAL Release F Plantar Foscio 5.
- about 2,000.00 What would be the frequency and cost of such medical treatment? 6.
- What medications will be helpful or required in the future and with what frequency? Out in flames one programmed in the future and with what frequency? Out of the What physical limitations for employment, routine activities and/or recreational Management. 7.
- 8. activities do you recommend as a result of Ms. Fountain's injuries?

  and/ougle slanding and prolougle walking



# MILTON P. KALE MD FAAP DEVELOPMENTAL and BEHAVIORAL PEDIATRICIAN

ONSLOW PEDIATRIC ASSOCIATES 51 OFFICE PARK DRIVE JACKSONVILLE, NC 28539 910-577-5199 910-577-3424 FAX

Dear Sirs,

Alan Fountain is a patient of mine who has Mild Mental retardation, severe hyperactivity, Attention Deficit Disorder and Oppositional Defiant Disorder. He presently takes several medications in order to control his behavior. He also requires constant supervision because he can become suddenly violent and become a danger to himself and others. Therefore, Mrs. Fountain needs to be present at all times to supervise his behavior.

If there are any questions about his behavior, please do not hesitate to contact me.

MII TOND KALE MD

Editor's Note. — Session Laws 1995, c. 379, s. 3, amended this section effective July 6, 1995, but not affecting pending litigation, by adding the subsection

(a) designation; adding the last sentence of subsection (a); and adding subsection (b).

### ARTICLE 4.

### Other Writings in Evidence.

### § 8-39. Parol evidence to identify land described.

### CASE NOTES

Stated in Chappell v. Donnelly, 113 N.C. App. 626, 439 S.E.2d 802 (1994).

### § 8-44.1. Hospital medical records.

### CASE NOTES

Admissibility of Hospital Records,

In re Parker, 90 N.C. App. 423, 368 S.E.2d 879 (1988).

In accord with the main volume. Seé

### § 8-45. Itemized and verified accounts.

### CASE NOTES

### I. In General.

### I. IN GENERAL.

212 (1986); Roy Burt Enters., Inc. v. Marsh, 328 N.C. 262, 400 S.E.2d 425 (1991).

Cited in Forsyth County Hosp. Auth. v. Sales, 82 N.C. App. 265, 346 S.E.2d

### ARTICLE 5.

### Life Tables.

### § 8-46. Mortality tables as evidence.

Whenever it is necessary to establish the expectancy of continued life of any person from any period of the person's life, whether the person is living at the time or not, the table hereto appended shall be received in all courts and by all persons having power to determine litigation, as evidence, with other evidence as to the health, constitution and habits of the person, of such expectancy represented by the figures in the columns headed by the words "completed age" and "expectation" respectively:

Completed Age Expectation
0 75.8
1 75.4

Completed Age					Expectation
2 .					74.5
3					73.5
4					72.5
. 5		4			71.6
<b>.</b> 6					70.6
7					69.6
8					68.6
9					67.6
					66.6
10					65.6
11					4
12					64.6
13					63.7
14					62.7
15					61.7
16					60.7
17					59.8
18	•				58.8
19					57.9
20					56.9
21					56.0
22 ·					55.1
23					54.1
					53.2
24					53.2 52.2
25					
26					51.3
27					50.4
<b>28</b>					49.4
29					48.5
30			,		47.5
31					46.6
32					45.7
33					44.7
34					43.8
35					42.9
36					42.0
37			=_		41.0
38			*		40.1
39					39.2
		-			38.3
40			-	_	37.4
41					
42					36.5
43					35.6
44					34.7
45					33.8
46			-		32.9
47				-	32.0
48			,		31.1
49		*			30.2
. 50			-	-	29.3
51			-	,	28.5
01					

Completed Age	F
Completed Age 52	Expectation
52 53	27.6
54	26.8
55	25.9
56	25.1
57	24.3
5 <i>7</i> 58	23.5
59	22.7
	21.9
60	21.1
61	20.4
62	19.7
63	18.9
64	18.2
65 66	17.5
66	16.8
67	16.1
68	15.5
69 70	14.8
70	14.2
71	13.5
72 72	12.9
73	12.3
74	11.7
75 70	11.2
76	10.6
77	10.0
78	9.5
79	9.0
80	8.5
81	8.0
82	7.5
83	7.1
.84	6.6
85 and over	6.6

(1883, c. 225; Code, s. 1352; Rev., s. 1626; C.S., s. 1790; 1955, c. 870; 1971, c. 968; 1997-133, s. 1.)

Effect of Amendments. — The 1997 amendment, effective June 4, 1997, substituted "the person's" for "such person's", "the person is living" for "he be living", and "the person" for "such person" in the introductory language; rewrote the figures in the column headed

"Expectation", added "and over" following "85", and deleted entries for ages 86 through 109 in both columns.

### Legal Periodicals. -

For 1997 Legislative Survey, see 20 Campbell L. Rev. 389.

### **CASE NOTES**

Tables Need Not Be Specially Put in Evidence. -

In accord with third paragraph in the main volume. See Thomas v. Dixson, 88 N.C. App. 337, 363 S.E.2d 209 (1988).

States, 817 F. Supp. 601 (E.D.N.C. 1993). Quoted in Wooten y. Warren ex rel. Gilmer, 117 N.C. App. 350, 451 S.E.2d 342 (1994).

Cited in Fortune v. First Union Nat'l Applied in Livingston v. United Bank, 323 N.C. 146, 371 S.E.2d 483 LUNSFORDS LOGGING MIKE LUNSFORD 910-604-0740

September 07, 2001

### DEAR SIRS:

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN REX FOUNTAIN WAS WORKING FOR ME IN DECEMBER 2600 AND JANURARY 2001 BUT HAD TO TAKE OFF DUE TO WIFE HAD AN ACCIDENT THAT REQUIRED HER TO STAY OFF HER FEET, SHE COULD NOT WALK, HE LOST TEN (10) DAYS OF WORK, HIS LOST INCOME WOULD HAVE BEEN AROUND \$4000.00 (FOUR THOUSDAND DOLLARDS) FOR 10 (TEN) DAYS. YOU CAN CONTACT ME AT 910-694-0740.

Sincerely,

MINE LUNSFORD